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Column 1 

Roydhouse Anthony William BE 
Sellman John BE 

Name 

Senior Edward MICE MlET MNZIE AMINSTHE 
Smith David Lawrence MNZIE •• 
Soffe Laurence John MICE MNZIE 
Speir John BE 
Squires Peter Le Clerc BE 
Struthers Charles Allan BSC MICE MNZIE 
Studd William Paul BE 
Thorley Warwick Dennis ME 
Tolerton John Rouse .. 
Toomey John Anthony BE 
Truman Brian Gordon BE 
Turner Clifford Roy BE 

Tweeddale Kenneth Alan 
Van Den Heuvel Teunis MlERE MNZIE 
Verstoep James Pieter DIP ENG MNZIE 
Walker Maxwell James 
Wallis Graeme Richard BE 
Watson Edward Michael BSC MIMECHE 
Watt Russell James BE 
Watts Bartley Leighton MIEE MlERE 
Wells Richard William LeFevre BE MNZIE 
Werren Ronald Charles BSC MIEE 
West Edward Bollinger BE MNZIE 
Wilkinson Barrie Linday BE 
Williams Francis Clive BE MICE 
Williamson Peter Jeffrey MNZIE 
Williamson Warwick Ross BE MIE(AUST) •• 
Willson Edward Duncan BE 

Wilson John McLennan BE 
Wilson Raymond Harrison BE MS PHD 

Winter John Dextor BE ME 
Wise Henry Robert BE MlEE MNZIE 
Wood William Ian MlMECHE FIPRODE 
Wright John Anthony ALEXANDER BSC AMIEE 
Wylde Lennard John BE MNZIE 
Wyman George Westcott BE MNZIE 
Zonneveld Anthony Johannes BE ME 

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETIE 

Column 

Address 

District Engineer's Office, Post Office, Dunedin 
Waikato Technical Institute, Hamilton 
P.O. Box 821, Auckland .. 
320 Neilson Street, Auckland 
10 Dowling Place, Pakuranga 
City Engineer's Department, Lower Hutt 
North Canterbury Electric Power Board, Rangiora 
49 Dover Crescent, Perth, Western Australia, 6019 .. 
New Zealand Forest Service, Private Bag, Wellington 
Radio Section, Post Office Headquarters, Wellington 
P.O. Box 590, Crows Nest, N.S.W. 2065, Australia. 
N.Z. Electricity Department, Dunedin .. 
I.S.T. Consolidated Ltd., Auckland .. 
Transmission Section, Post Office Headquarters, 

Wellington 
Woodlands, R.D. 4, Opotiki 
Technical Correspondence Institute, Lower Hutt 
4130 Great North Road, Henderson 
P.O. Box 459, Hamilton 
Regional Engineer's Office, N.Z.P.O., Wellington 
Lincoln College, Canterbury 
Care of Birch and Airey, Pukekohe 
Beacon Radio Ltd., Auckland 
28 Britannia Heights, Nelson 
Care of N.Z.E.D., Wellington 
Amalgamated Brick and Pipe Coltd, Auckland 
N.Z.E.D., Private Bag, Wellington 
Care of Beca, Carter, Hollings, and Ferner, Wellington 
N.Z. Forest Products Ltd., Tokoroa 
P.O. Box 116, Christchurch 
New Projects Department, N.Z. Forest Products Ltd., 

Tokoroa 
Engineer in Chief's Office, N.Z.P.O., Wellington 
Water and Soil Division, Ministry of Works, Welling-

ton 
11 Wiremu Street, Hamilton 
Care of G. T. Gillies Ltd., Oamaru 
59 Memorial Avenue, FendaIton, Christchurch 
40 Victory Avenue, Karori, Wellington 
120 Hander Street, Armidale, N.S.W. 2350, Australia 
Downer and Co. Ltd., Auckland .. 
N.Z. Electricity Department, P.O. Box 445, Hamilton 

No. 96 

Column 3 

Date of 
Registration 

11/7/72 
14/12/64 
23/11/53 

6/7/72 
14/4/58 
7/7/72 

12/10/72 
17/3/61 
11/7/72 
6/7/72 

8/11/65 
26/7/72 
11/7/72 
12/7/72 

23/7/71 
5/7/72 

5/12/63 
11/7/72 
12/7/72 
11/7/72 
11/7/72 
11/7/72 
12/7/72 
15/2/51 
12/7/72 
5/7/72 

26/11/56 
14/10/70 

11/7/72 
6/7/72 

5/7/72 
5/7/72 

11/7/72 
18/3/27 

10/10/72 
16/8/72 
6/1/66 

12/7/72 
11/7/72 

Tariff and Development Board Notice No. 317-Rescheduling of Public Hearings Affecting Plastic Monofil, Rods and Sticks (including Mono
filament for Use as Fishing Line), Plastic Profile Shapes and Pla!:tic Seamless Tubes 

1. Notice is hereby given that the following public hearings will now be combined into one hearing to be held in the Hearing Room, Eighth 
Floor, Cumberland House, Upper Willis Street, Wellington, commencing at 10.30 a.m. on Tuesday, 12 December 1972. 

Notice Date of Publication 
Goods Original Date of Public Hearing No. in Gazette 

Monofil, rods and sticks of plastic Thursday, 9 November 1972 (see paragraph 2 below) 281 29 June 1972 
Plastic profile shapes . . . . .. Tuesday, 28 November 1972 289 10 August 1972 
Plastic seamless tubes (including plastic tubes of Tuesday, 12 December 1972 289 10 August 1972 

T.I. 39.07.100) and 292 18 August 1972 
Monofilament for use as fishing lines .. Friday, 15 December 1972 307 9 November 1972 

2. It will not be necessary for parties who presented evidence on monofil, rods and sticks of plastic at the hearing on 9 November 1972 
to resubmit evidence on these goods. Such parties may, however, tender supplementary evidence. Any submissions already lodged with the 
Board on plastic profile shapes, plastic seamless tube, or monofilament for use as fishing lines will be treated as evidence for the hearing on 
12 December 1972. 

3. Any person who intends to tender evidence and has not already lodged it in response to the notices listed in paragraph 1 above, should 
lodge, in typewritten form, 14 copies of public evidence and 12 copies of confidential evidence, to be presented under oath at the public 
hearing, at the Board's office no later than Tuesday, 28 November 1972. In preparing this evidence the "Notes for Information and Guidance 
of Interested Parties" prepared by the Board may be of assistance. Copies of these notes may be obtained from the Board's office. 

Dated at Wellington this 14th day of November 1972. 
C. H. S. RODDEN, Secretary, Tariff and Development Board. 

P.O. Box 27046, Wellington. 

Notice Under the Regulations Act 1936 

PURSUANT to the Regulations Act 1936, notice is hereby given of the making of regulations as under: 

Authority for Enactment 

Social Security Act 1964 
Section 124, Customs Act 1966 
Section 172, Land and Income Tax Act 

1954 
Section 5, General Agreement on Tariffs 

and Trade Act 1948, as amended by 
section 310 (3), Customs Act 1966 

Economic Stabilisation Act 1948 

Title or Subject-matter 

Drug Tariff 1970, Amendment No.8 
Customs Duties (Timber) Suspension Order 1972 
Double Taxation Relief (Australia) Order 1972 

Serial 
Number 
1972/242 
1972/243 
1972/244 

Most Favoured Nation Tariff Order 1964, Amendment 1972/245 
No. 10 

Stabilisation of Remuneration Regulations 1972, 1972/246 
Amendment No.2 

Date 
of 

Enactment 
7/11/72 

13/11/72 
13/11/72 

13/11/72 

13/11/72 

Price 
(postage 

Free) 
10c 
5c 

10e 

5c 

5c 

Copies can be purchased from the Government Publications Bookshops-State Advances Building, Rutland Street (P.O. Box 5344), Auck
land 1; Investment House, Barton Street (p.O. Box 857), Hamilton; Mulgrave Street (Private Bag). Wellington 1 : 130 Oxford Terrace (P.O. Box 
1721). Christchurch 1; T. and G. Insurance Building, Princes Street (P.O. Box 1104), Dunedin. Prices for quantities supplied on application. 
Coples may be ordered by quoting serial number. 

A. R. SHEARER, Government Printer. 


