	Column 1				Column	Column 3
	Name				Address	Date of Registration
Roydhouse Anthony William B	E				District Engineer's Office, Post Office, Dunedin	11/7/72
Sellman John BE					Waikato Technical Institute, Hamilton	14/12/64
Senior Edward MICE MIET MNZI	E AMINSTHE				P.O. Box 821, Auckland	23/11/53
Smith David Lawrence MNZIE					320 Neilson Street, Auckland	6/7/72
Soffe Laurence John MICE MNZI	Œ				10 Dowling Place, Pakuranga	14/4/58
Speir John BE					City Engineer's Department, Lower Hutt	7/7/72
Squires Peter Le Clerc BE					North Canterbury Electric Power Board, Rangiora	12/10/72
Struthers Charles Allan BSC MIC	CE MNZIE				49 Dover Crescent, Perth, Western Australia, 6019	
Studd William Paul BE					New Zealand Forest Service, Private Bag, Wellington	
COL 1 557 11 TS					Radio Section, Post Office Headquarters, Wellington	6/7/72
Tolerton John Rouse					P.O. Box 590, Crows Nest, N.S.W. 2065, Australia.	8/11/65
Toomey John Anthony BE					N.Z. Electricity Department, Dunedin	0'6 (=' /=0
Truman Brian Gordon BE					I.S.T. Consolidated Ltd., Auckland	11/10/100
Turner Clifford Roy BE					Transmission Section, Post Office Headquarters,	12/7/72
<u></u>					Wellington	/ -/
Tweeddale Kenneth Alan					Woodlands, R.D. 4, Opotiki	23/7/71
Van Den Heuvel Teunis MIERE	MNZIE				Technical Correspondence Institute, Lower Hutt	5/7/72
Verstoep James Pieter DIP ENG					4130 Great North Road, Henderson	- 14-51-5
					P.O. Box 459, Hamilton	11/7/72
					Regional Engineer's Office, N.Z.P.O., Wellington	12/7/72
Watson Edward Michael BSC M					Lincoln College, Canterbury	11/7/72
					Care of Birch and Airey, Pukekohe	11/7/72
Watts Bartley Leighton MIEE MI					Beacon Radio Ltd., Auckland	11/7/72
Wells Richard William LeFevre					28 Britannia Heights, Nelson	10 /5 /50
Werren Ronald Charles BSC MII					Care of N.Z.E.D., Wellington	15/2/51
West Edward Bollinger BE MNZ					Amalgamated Brick and Pipe Coltd, Auckland	4 - 1 (
	••				N.Z.E.D., Private Bag, Wellington	5/7/72
Williams Francis Clive BE MICE			••		Care of Beca, Carter, Hollings, and Ferner, Wellington	
Williamson Peter Jeffrey MNZIE					N.Z. Forest Products Ltd., Tokoroa	
Williamson Warwick Ross BE M			• •		P.O. Box 116, Christchurch	11/7/72
					New Projects Department, N.Z. Forest Products Ltd.,	
,,		•		• •	Tokoroa	0, 1, 12
Wilson John McLennan BE					Engineer in Chief's Office, N.Z.P.O., Wellington	5/7/72
Wilson Raymond Harrison BE					Water and Soil Division, Ministry of Works, Welling-	5/7/72
((Incom 2100)				• •	ton	0, 1, 12
Winter John Dextor BE ME					11 Wiremu Street, Hamilton	11/7/72
Wise Henry Robert BE MIEE MN					Care of G. T. Gillies Ltd., Oamaru	18/3/27
Wood William Ian MIMECHE FIF			••		59 Memorial Avenue, Fendalton, Christchurch	
Wright John Anthony ALEXAND			• • •		40 Victory Avenue, Karori, Wellington	16/8/72
Wylde Lennard John BE MNZIE		• •	• • •		120 Hander Street, Armidale, N.S.W. 2350, Australia	6/1/66
Wyman George Westcott BE MN		• • •	• • •		Downer and Co. Ltd., Auckland	$\frac{0}{12} \frac{7}{7} \frac{70}{72}$
Zonneveld Anthony Johannes E		• • •	• • •	• • •	N.Z. Electricity Department, P.O. Box 445, Hamilton	11/7/72
					The state of the s	

Tariff and Development Board Notice No. 317—Rescheduling of Public Hearings Affecting Plastic Monofil, Rods and Sticks (including Monofilament for Use as Fishing Line), Plastic Profile Shapes and Plastic Seamless Tubes

1. Notice is hereby given that the following public hearings will now be combined into one hearing to be held in the Hearing Room, Eighth Floor, Cumberland House, Upper Willis Street, Wellington, commencing at 10.30 a.m. on Tuesday, 12 December 1972.

Goods	Original Date of Public Hearing		Notice No.	Date of Publication in Gazette	
	Thursday, 9 November 1972 (see paragraph 2 below)		281	29 June 1972	
Plastic profile shapes	Tuesday, 28 November 1972		289	10 August 1972	
Plastic seamless tubes (including plastic tubes of	Tuesday, 12 December 1972		289	10 August 1972	
T.I. 39.07.100)		a	and 292	18 August 1972	
Monofilament for use as fishing lines	Friday, 15 December 1972		307	9 November 1972	

2. It will not be necessary for parties who presented evidence on monofil, rods and sticks of plastic at the hearing on 9 November 1972 to resubmit evidence on these goods. Such parties may, however, tender supplementary evidence. Any submissions already lodged with the Board on plastic profile shapes, plastic seamless tube, or monofilament for use as fishing lines will be treated as evidence for the hearing on 12 December 1972.

3. Any person who intends to tender evidence and has not already lodged it in response to the notices listed in paragraph 1 above, should lodge, in typewritten form, 14 copies of public evidence and 12 copies of confidential evidence, to be presented under oath at the public hearing, at the Board's office no later than Tuesday, 28 November 1972. In preparing this evidence the "Notes for Information and Guidance of Interested Parties" prepared by the Board may be of assistance. Copies of these notes may be obtained from the Board's office.

Dated at Wellington this 14th day of November 1972.

C. H. S. RODDEN, Secretary, Tariff and Development Board.

P.O. Box 27046, Wellington.

Notice Under the Regulations Act 1936

Pursuant to the Regulations Act 1936, notice is hereby given of the making of regulations as under:

Authority for Enactment	Title or Subject-matter	Serial Number	Date of Enactment	Price (Postage Free)
Social Security Act 1964	Drug Tariff 1970, Amendment No. 8	1972/242	7/11/72	10c
Section 124, Customs Act 1966	Customs Duties (Timber) Suspension Order 1972	1972/243	13/11/72	5c
Section 172, Land and Income Tax Act 1954	Double Taxation Relief (Australia) Order 1972	1972/244	13/11/72	10c
Section 5, General Agreement on Tariffs and Trade Act 1948, as amended by section 310 (3), Customs Act 1966	Most Favoured Nation Tariff Order 1964, Amendment No. 10	1972/245	13/11/72	5c
Economic Stabilisation Act 1948	Stabilisation of Remuneration Regulations 1972, Amendment No. 2	1972/246	13/11/72	5c

Copies can be purchased from the Government Publications Bookshops—State Advances Building, Rutland Street (P.O. Box 5344), Auckland 1; Investment House, Barton Street (P.O. Box 857), Hamilton; Mulgrave Street (Private Bag), Wellington 1; 130 Oxford Terrace (P.O. Box 1721), Christchurch 1; T. and G. Insurance Building, Princes Street (P.O. Box 1104), Dunedin. Prices for quantities supplied on application. Copies may be ordered by quoting serial number.